1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 55th Legislature (2015)
3	SENATE RESOLUTION 6 By: Griffin
4	RESOLUTION 6 By: GITTIII
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	A Resolution congratulating the Perry High School
8	Marching Band for being named 2A State Champions; and directing distribution.
9	
10	
11	WHEREAS, the Perry High School Marching Band worked long hours
12	in practice, perfecting its show featuring musical selections from
13	"The Wizard of Oz", "The Wiz" and "Wicked;" and
14	WHEREAS, on Oct. 11, 2014, the Maroon Band of Perry High School
15	competed against 21 bands from around the state in the Oklahoma
16	Bandmaster's Association State Marching Band Competition in Moore;
17	and
18	WHEREAS, the Maroon Band of Perry High School earned top awards
19	in Outstanding Music, General Effect and Visual Performance, and
20	after sweeping awards in those categories, emerged victorious as 2A
21	State Champions.
22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
23	OF THE 55TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE THEREIN:
24	

Req. No. 1346 Page 1

1	THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the Perry High
2	School Marching Band as 2A State Champions.
3	THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Perry High
4	School Band Directors Mark Henderson and Andrew Hougton, and
5	Principal Les Justus.
6	
7	55-1-1346 CC 2/3/2015 10:15:43 AM
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

Req. No. 1346 Page 2